



Father's Day – ingredients and allergens

Caramac Blondie: butter (**milk**); cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; caster sugar; plain **wheat** flour.

Classic Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt.

Jaffa Cake Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; oranges; light brown sugar; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; cocoa mass; **soya** lecithin; vanilla extract; concentrated lemon juice; gelling agent (fruit pectin).

PB Reese's Blondie: butter (**milk**); cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; caster sugar; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; salt; icing sugar; peanut butter (**nuts**); vegetable oil; **peanuts**.

Tiffin Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; glace cherries; raisins; golden syrup; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; cocoa mass; **soya** lecithin; vanilla extract; fortified **wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (b3), thiamin (b1)); palm oil; wholemeal **wheat** flour; invert sugar syrup; raising agents (sodium carbonates, ammonium carbonates); salt.

Toblerone Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; whole **milk** powder; cocoa butter; cocoa mass; honey; **milk** fat; almonds (**nuts**); emulsifier (**soya** lecithin); **egg** white; flavouring.

**Baked, 31 Rowlands Road, Worthing, BN11 3JJ
(01903) 216343**